Form PTO-1595 U.S. Department of Commerce 06-08-2005

Patent and Trademark Office

EET

RECOR

| 103017617 | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please recor | d the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): a) CP Formation LLC Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes 図 No | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Company: ROTARY LIFT COMPANY Address: 2700 Lanier Drive City/State/Zip: Madison, IN 47250 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? IYes III No | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Merger ☐ Other: Execution Dates: a) 01/02/05 | 0PR/F | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application No. see attached Exhibit A Additional numbers attached? DYes B No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 16 | | | | | |
| Name: Eileen Visco, Esq. Company: Coudert Brothers LLP Street Address: 1114 Avenue of the Stars | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 640.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized deficiencies be charged to Deposit Account | | | | | |
| City/State/Zip: New York, NY 10036-7703 | 8. Deposit Account Number: 13-0201 | | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | | | |
| | s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the May 27, 2005 Date | | | | | |

Exhibit A

| COUNTRY | PATENT# | PATENT DATE | APPL.# | APPL DATE | TITLE |
|---------------|---------|-------------|-----------|------------|---|
| United States | 5009287 | 04/23/1991 | 409438 | 09/19/1989 | VEHICLE LIFT (English) |
| United States | 5148827 | 09/22/1992 | 798186 | 11/26/1991 | AIR-OIL FULL HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR TANK (English) |
| United States | | | 29/011513 | 08/09/1993 | Containment Vessel for a Buried Hydraulic Tank |
| United States | 6446757 | 09/10/2002 | 665376 | 09/20/2000 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | D472359 | 03/25/2003 | 29/153899 | 10/26/2001 | LIFT CONTROL ENCLOSURE (English) |
| United States | | | 29/153927 | 10/26/2001 | Enclosure for lift control |
| United States | 6571919 | 06/03/2003 | 884673 | 06/19/2001 | REMOVABLE CYLINDER ARRANGEMENT FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | 6471009 | 10/29/2002 | 09/742462 | 12/20/2000 | UNIVERSAL SADDLE FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | 6814187 | 11/09/2004 | 10/056985 | 01/25/2002 | System for detecting liquid in an inground lift |
| United States | | | 10/173510 | 06/17/2002 | Overhead assembly for vehicle lift |
| United States | | | 60412483 | | Inground Lift |
| United States | | | 10/055800 | 10/26/2001 | ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED VEHICLE LIFT AND VEHICLE SERVICE SYSTEM (English) |
| United States | | | 10/667876 | 09/22/2003 | Inground Lift |
| United States | 6763916 | 07/20/2004 | 123083 | 04/12/2002 | Method and apparatus for synchronizing a vehicle lift (English) |
| United States | | | 10/891467 | | Electronically Controlled Vehicle Lift and Vehicle Services System |
| United States | | | 10/788119 | 02/26/2004 | Method & Apparatus for Synchronizing a Vehicle Lift |

SANFRANCISCO 4142596v1

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0150

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CP FORMATION LLC, a Delaware corporation with offices at 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and associated pending patent applications and issued letters patent in the United States and other jurisdictions which are set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and made apart hereof (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, ROTARY LIFT COMPANY, with offices at 2700 Lanier Drive, Madison, IN 47250, a division of Dover Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 675 Tollgate Road, Suite N, Elgin, IL 60123 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the Patents; agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for any of said inventions in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, Assignor will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any of said inventions; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to Assignor relating to any of said inventions and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and

> PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0151

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and the Patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment and Assignee has acknowledged and agreed to the assignment by their duly authorized officers as of this 2nd day of January, 2005.

CP FORMATION LLC

ROTARY LIFT COMPANY, a division of Dover Industries, Inc.

By: CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY,

Member

By: Name:

Title:

Name:

Name: William J**.O**Feale_! Fitle: Vice President maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and the Patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment and Assignee has acknowledged and agreed to the assignment by their duly authorized officers as of this 2nd day of January, 2005.

CP FORMATION LLC

ROTARY LIFT COMPANY, a division of Dover Industries, Inc.

By: CLOVE PARK INSURANCE COMPANY,

Member

Title:

| By: | |
|-----|-------------|
| | |
| | Name: |

Name: ROBBET F. SCHEUEZ

Title: SECRETARY

By:

Schedule A

| COUNTRY | PATENT# | PATENT DATE: | APPL:#: | APPL, DATE | Annue: An |
|---------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|------------|--|
| Australia | 200129313 | 7/24/2001 | 200129313 | 1/8/2001 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English) |
| Australia | 200235283 | 5/6/2002 | 200235283 | 10/26/2001 | ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED VEHICLE LIFT AND VEHICLE SERVICE SYSTEM (English) |
| Canada | 2083187 | 11/21/1995 | 2083187 | 11/18/1992 | AIR-OIL HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR TANK (English#French) |
| Canada | 2366608 | 7/19/2001 | 2366608 | 1/8/2001 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English#French) |
| European | 1161398 | 12/12/2001 | 2001942350 | 1/8/2001 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English#French#German) |
| United States | 5009287 | 4/23/1991 | 409438 | 9/19/1989 | VEHICLE LIFT (English) |
| United States | 5148827 | 9/22/1992 | 798186 | 11/26/1991 | AIR-OIL FULL HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR TANK (English) |
| United States | | | 29-011513 | 8/9/1993 | Containment Vessel for a Buried Hydraulic Tank |
| United States | 6446757 | 9/10/2002 | 665376 | 9/20/2000 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | D472359 | 3/25/2003 | 29/153899 | 10/26/2001 | LIFT CONTROL ENCLOSURE (English) |
| United States | | | 29/153927 | 10/26/2001 | Enclosure for lift control |
| United States | 6571919 | 6/3/2003 | 884673 | 6/19/2001 | REMOVABLE CYLINDER ARRANGEMENT FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | 6471009 | 10/29/2002 | 09/742462 | 12/20/2000 | UNIVERSAL SADDLE FOR LIFT (English) |
| United States | | | 10/056985 | 1/25/2002 | System for detecting liquid in an inground lift |
| United States | | | 10/173510 | 6/17/2002 | Overhead assembly for vehicle lift |
| United States | | <u> </u> | 60412483 | | Inground Lift |
| United States | 20020175319 | 11/28/2002 | 10/055800 | 10/26/2001 | ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED VEHICLE LIFT AND VEHICLE SERVICE SYSTEM (English) |
| United States | | | 10/667876 | 9/22/2003 | Inground Lift |
| United States | 6763916 | 7/20/2004 | 123083 | 4/12/2002 | Method and apparatus for synchronizing a vehicle lift (English) |
| United States | | | 10/891467 | | Electronically Controlled Vehicle Lift and Vehicle Services System |
| United States | | | 10/788119 | 2/26/2004 | Method & Apparatus for Synchronizing a Vehicle Lift |
| WIPO | | | | | Electronically controlled vehicle lift and vehicle support system(I.e.; Rotary inbay Technology) |
| WIPO | 200234665 | 3/6/2003 | 2001US51288 | 10/26/2001 | ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED VEHICLE LIFT AND VEHICLE SERVICE SYSTEM (English) |
| WIPO | 2002102702 | 6/26/2003 | 2002US18114 | 6/10/2002 | REMOVABLE CYLINDER ARRANGEMENT FOR LIFT (English) |
| WIPO | 200386942 | 3/4/2004 | 2003US11236 | 4/10/2003 | METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR SYNCHRONIZING A VEHICLE LIFT |
| WIPO | 200426754 | 5/21/2004 | 2003US29438 | 9/22/2003 | Inground Lift |
| WIPO | 200151404 | 7/19/2001 | 2001US564 | 1/8/2001 | LOCK MECHANISM FOR LIFT (English) |

Patents - Rotary

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 016651 FRAME: 0154